

Peoples Bank Foundation announces \$52,897 donation to Kentucky Banker Relief Fund for tornado relief

Marietta, Ohio, December 21, 2021 – Peoples Bank Foundation today announced a donation of \$52,897 to Kentucky Bankers Relief Fund. This fund is a non-profit set up to provide immediate relief to tornado impacted communities with 100% of all funds received. The total amount of this donation is the combined effort of Peoples Bank employees, third party partners and the Peoples Bank Foundation.

Earlier this month, Kentucky and five other states experienced one of the worst tornado outbreaks in American history. To help those impacted, Peoples Bank held an employee fund-raiser with all proceeds directly donated to the Kentucky Bankers Relief Fund. Peoples Bank employees directly donated over \$16,000 out of their own pockets to this cause and the Peoples Bank Foundation will be contributing \$25,000 in addition to donations from third party partners.

President and CEO of Peoples Bank, Chuck Sulerzyski, said, "As a community bank, our main priority has always been to meet the needs of the people in our local communities. Collectively, we stand with Kentucky and all areas that have been affected by the recent tornado outbreak. Thank you to all of our employees, clients, and partners that have responded quickly and generously in relief efforts."

Peoples Bank Foundation has awarded over \$600,000 in grants in 2021 and \$5.7 million since its inception in 2003.

About Peoples Bank

Peoples Bancorp Inc. ("Peoples", Nasdaq: PEBO) is a diversified financial services holding company that makes available a complete line of banking, trust and investment, insurance, premium financing and equipment leasing solutions through its subsidiaries. Peoples has been headquartered in Marietta, Ohio since 1902. Peoples had \$7.1 billion in total assets as of September 30, 2021, and 135 locations, including 120 full-service bank branches in Ohio, West Virginia, Kentucky, Virginia, Washington D.C. and Maryland. Peoples' vision is to be the Best Community Bank in America and is one of only sixteen banks nationwide to be recognized by Forbes in 2021 as a Best-In-State Bank in more than one state.

Peoples is a member of the Russell 3000 index of U.S. publicly-traded companies. Peoples offers services through Peoples Bank (which includes the divisions of Peoples Investment Services, Peoples Premium Finance and North Star Leasing) and Peoples Insurance Agency, LLC.

For more information about this press release, contact Kevin Eagan at keagan@pebo.com